Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-145			
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:						
Name of Conveying Party(ies);		2. Name and Add	ress of Receiv	ring Party(ies):		
LES ACCESSORIES DE PISCINES		Name;		DE PISCINES CP DUCTS INC.	A INC./CPA	
COMPETITION INC./COMPETITION	N POOL	Street Address;	12775 Brat	ılt		
ACCESSORIES INC.		Street Address:				
	i	City:	Mirabel, Qu	uebec		
		State/Country:	Canada	Postal Code	J7J 0C4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Yes 💹 No	Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached?	Yes Mo		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment Assignment		☐ Change of Name				
☐ Security Agreement		Other:				
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	08212009			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s):					
Assignment is being filed together	r with new applic	ation and the first e	execution date	of application is :		
Application has been filed already	y and the applica	tion filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):						
See Attached SCHEDULE "A"						
	: Additional num!	bers attached?	'es 💩 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:				nber of applica- patents involved:	4	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$160.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclose	d - Credit Card Pay	ment Form	
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P73003US0						
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPA	CE		1800 1880 18 J. J.	
8. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and a copy of the original document.	belief, the forego.	ing information is ti	rue and correc	t and any attached	copy is a true	
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	_ Smalp	a & Schere	سمي	October 28	8, 2010	
lame of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date					Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6						

- 3 -

## SCHEDULE "A"

APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION NO. 129706	LEAF SKIMMER FOR A SWIMMING POOL
CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION NO. 129710	DEEP LEAF SKIMMER FOR A SWIMMING POOL
CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION NO. 129705	WALL BRUSH FOR A SWIMMING POOL
CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION NO. 129707	VACUUM HEAD FOR A SWIMMING POOL
U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/311,999	LEAF SKIMMER

MBDOCS\_5097882.1

- 4 -

APPLICATION NO.	<u>title</u>
U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/311,997	WALL BRUSH
U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/312,000	DEEP LEAF SKIMMER
U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/311,998	VACUUM HEAD

MBDOCS\_5097882.1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS LES ACCESSOIRES DE PISCINES COMPETITION INC./COMPETITION

POOL ACCESSORIES INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a legal person,

whose full post office address is 12775 Brault, Mirabel, Quebec, Canada, J7J 0C4, is

the owner of the Canadian industrial design applications and the U.S. design patent

applications identified in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "DESIGN

APPLICATIONS"); and

WHEREAS PRODUITS DE PISCINES CPA INC./CPA POOL PRODUCTS INC.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a legal person, whose full post office address

is 12775 Brault, Mirabel, Quebec, Canada, J7J 0C4, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under the DESIGN APPLICATIONS and the designs

covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the DESIGN APPLICATIONS and

the designs covered thereby, including without limitations those set forth in Schedule "A"

hereto, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this

assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

reason of past infringement of the DESIGN APPLICATIONS with the right to sue for and

PATENT

**REEL: 025211 FRAME: 0620** 

- 2 -

collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED AT MIRABEL, QUEBEC, AS AT AUGUST 21, 2009.

LES ACCESSOIRES DE PISCINES COMPETITION INC./COMPETITION POOL ACCESSORIES INC.

PER

MARTIN ROSSANC

WITNESS:

EXECUTED AT MIRABEL, QUEBEC, AS AT AUGUST 21, 2009.

PRODUITS DE PISCINES CPA INC./ CPA POOL PRODUCTS INC.

PER:

WITNESS:

MBDOCS\_5097882.1

**RECORDED: 10/28/2010**